

## PSEG LONG ISLAND HOME COMFORT AND HOME PERFORMANCE PROGRAM ANNOUNCEMENT

Document #: HC 2024-03 Announcement Date: January 23, 2024

## RE: 2024 Home Comfort and Home Performance Program and Application Version 2.0 Release

PSEG Long Island is pleased to announce the 2024 Home Comfort & Home Performance Program V2.0 application workbook. The new application is updated with a new list of ccASHP from NEEP and an updated link to the Mass Save Integrated Controls list. There are **NO** changes to rebates or savings. The application is effective immediately, January 22<sup>nd</sup>. We will continue to accept the V1.1 until COB of February 1st.

All new applications are now available on the PSEG Long Island website at: <a href="https://www.psegliny.com/saveenergyandmoney/homeefficiency/homecomfort/contractors">https://www.psegliny.com/saveenergyandmoney/homeefficiency/homecomfort/contractors</a>

The PSEG Long Island Energy Efficiency team holds Open House Events every Friday from 9AM to 10AM at the TRC office at 395 North Service Road, Suite 409, Melville, NY 11747 or you can join us on our <u>Virtual Open House meetings</u>. If you have any questions, please do attend.

**SAVE THE DATE!** On Thursday, February 1st at 7:30AM, PSEG Long Island Energy Efficiency team will be hosting the **2024 Program Rollout Breakfast and Partner Awards** meeting at the Huntington Hilton. The PSEG Long Island Energy Efficiency staff will be on hand to answer questions. Please register at <a href="https://www.eventbrite.com/e/2024-annual-partner-breakfast-and-awards-presentation-tickets-773103592657">https://www.eventbrite.com/e/2024-annual-partner-breakfast-and-awards-presentation-tickets-773103592657</a>

If you have any issues with the Home Comfort Program or rebate application, you can contact myself, Hamid Muneeb (<u>Hamid.Muneeb@pseg.com</u>), or James Falvey (<u>James.Falvey@pseg.com</u>) with questions.

On behalf of the entire Home Comfort team, thank you for your participation!

Sincerely,

Ionathan Tham

Program Administrator, Home Comfort Program Jonathan.Tham@pseg.com 516.289.6960

Page 1 of 1

HOME COMFORT 2024-03